
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 
 
In the matter of the Application of Osage  ) 
Utility Operating Company, Inc. to Acquire  )  Case Nos. WA-2019-0185 
Certain Water and Sewer Assets and for a  )     and SA-2019-0186 
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity )   
 

REQUEST FOR WRITTEN DISSENTING OPINION  

 COME NOW the Public Water Supply District No. 5 of Camden County, Lake Area Waste 

Water Association, Inc., and Missouri Water Association, Inc. and Cedar Glen Condominium Owners 

Association, Inc., by and through counsel, and respectfully request that Chairman Ryan A. Silvey’s 

dissent in the Commission’s Report and Order filed on April 8, 2020, be reduced to writing and filed 

of record in this proceeding.  

  
ELLINGER & ASSOCIATES, LLC 

 
By:   /s/ Stephanie S. Bell    

Stephanie S. Bell, #61855 
308 East High Street, Suite 300 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Telephone: 573-740-4100 
Facsimile: 314-334-0450 
Email: sbell@ellingerlaw.com   
 
Attorney for Cedar Glen Condominium 
Owners Association, Inc., Public Water 
Supply District No. 5 of Camden 
County, Lake Area, Waste Water 
Association, Inc., and Missouri Water 
Association, Inc.  

 

NEWMAN, COMLEY, RUTH P.C. 
 

By:   /s/ Mark W. Comley    
Mark W. Comley, #28847 
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 
P.O. Box 537 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
Telephone: 573-634-2266 
Facsimile: 573-636-3306 
Email: comleym@ncrpc.com  
 
Attorney for Cedar Glen Condominium 
Owners Association, Inc.  

 

THE LAW OFFICE OF AARON ELLSWORTH 
 

By:   /s/ J. Aaron Ellsworth   
J. Aaron Ellsworth, #60265 

 2404 Bagnell Dam Blvd. 
 P.O. Box 250 
 Lake Ozark, MO 65049 
 Telephone: 573-693-9050 
 Facsimile: 573-552-4620 
 Email: ellsworth@lolawoffice.com  
 

Attorney for Public Water Supply  
District No. 5 of Camden County,  
Lake Area Waste Water Association,  
Inc., and Missouri Water Association, Inc. 
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Certificate of Service 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was sent via 

e-mail on this 7th day of May, 2020, to: 
 
General Counsel’s Office at staffcounsel@psc.state.mo.us;  
Office of Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.state.mo.us;  
Dean L. Cooper at dcooper@brydonlaw.com;  
Anthony J. Soukenik at asoukenik@sandbergphoenix.com;  
Jennifer L. Hernandez at jhernandez@brydonlaw.com;  
Sue A. Schultz at sschultz@sandbergphoenix.com; 
Joseph A. Ellsworth at ellsworth@lolawoffice.com; 
Charles McElyea at cmcelyea@pmcwlaw.com; 
Christopher I. Kurtz at ckurtz@rousepc.com; and 
Stanley N. Woodworth at swoodworth@rousepc.com. 

 
  /s/ Mark W. Comley   
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